HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD NOTIFICATION DATED: ALLAHABAD: AUGUST 20, 2019

1

No. 2754 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 488/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 dated 09.08.2019, Sri Anurag Panwar, Advocate is appointed as Direct Recruit from the Bar to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975 and posted as Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hathras in the newly created court created vide G.O. No. 10/2016/870/Saat-Nyay-2-2016-85G/2012 dated 06.07.2016.

No. 2755 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Ram Net, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Auraiya to be Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Auraiya for trying cases of crime against women vice Sri Pratham Kant.

No. 2756 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Sti Pratham Kant, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Auraiya to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya.

No. 2757 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Gyanendra Singh-II, Judge Small Causes Court, Kanpur Nagar to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Nagar.

No. 2758 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-(1) 2019 Sic. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r (1) appr.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Jahendra Pal Singh, Chief Judicial Magistrate, and to be Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Mathura for ins cases of crime against women vice Sri Sanay Kumar Yadav-I.

2759 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Sti Sanjay Kumar Yadav-I, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Mathura to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mathura.

No. 2760 /Admin. (Services)/2019

ASURA

No.

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Anil Kumar-VI, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hardoi to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi.

No. 2947 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, on reversion to the regular line, Sri Ajay Vikram Singh, Chief Law Officer, U.P. Pollution Control Board, Lucknow to be Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Faizabad for trying cases of crime against women vice Sri Asad Ahmad Hashmi.

No. 2948 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Sri Asad Ahmad Hashmi, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Faizabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faizabad.

2949 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 516/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 09.08.2019, Sri Ashok Kumar Yaday, Advocate is appointed as Direct Recruit from the Bar to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975 and posted as Additional District & Sessions Judge, Jaunpur in the newly created court created vide G.O. No. 10/2016/870/Saat-Nyay-2-2016-85G/2012 dated 06.07.2016.

No. 2950 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4-2019-32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Kailash Kumar, Secretary (Full Time), District Legal Services Authority, Amroha to Additional District & Sessions Judge, Etah.

No. 2951 /Admin. (Services)/2019

And to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II 4 2019-3201/2019 T.C. dated 06.08.2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 42(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Abhishek Kumar Chaturvedi, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ramabai Nagar/ Kanpur Dehat to be Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Ramabai Nagar/ Kanpur Dehat for trying cases of crime against women vice Sri Ranjeet Kumar.

No. 2952 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Sri Ranjeet Kumar, Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Ramabai Nagar/ Kanpur Dehat to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ramabai Nagar/ Kanpur Dehat.

No. 2953 /Admin. (Services)/2019

Pursuant to Government Notification/Appointment No. 486/II-4 2019 32(1)/2019 T.C. dated 06.08 2019, on promotion to U.P. Higher Judicial Service U/r 22(1) of U.P.H.J.S. Rules, 1975, Sri Abhishek Kumar Srivastav, Secretary (Full Time), District Legal Services Authority, Ghaziabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge (Fast Track Court), Ghaziabad for trying cases of crime against women vice Sri Viveka Nand Vishwakarma.

